A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, APPROVING A WORK ORDER WITH 
H&R PAVING, INC. FOR THE PROVISION OF MILLING, 
RESURFACING, AND STRIPING CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ALONG 
NW 82 AVENUE BETWEEN NW 25 STREET AND NW 12 STREET, IN 
AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE 
THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED FORTY THREE DOLLARS AND 69/100 
($581,243.69), WHICH INCLUDES A 10% CONTINGENCY FOR ANY 
UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS; RECOGNIZING THAT H&R PAVING, 
INC. IS A CITY OF DORAL PRE-QUALIFIED VENDOR; AUTHORIZING 
THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE WORK ORDER, AND 
EXPEND BUDGETED FUNDS ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO TRANSFER FIVE HUNDRED 
EIGHTY-ONE THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED FORTY-THREE 
DOLLARS AND 69/100 ($581,243.69) FROM ACCOUNT No. 
101.80005.500341 TO ACCOUNT No. 101.80005.500633 TO PROVIDE 
SUFFICIENT FUNDING FOR THIS REQUEST; PROVIDING FOR 
IMPLEMENTATION; PROVIDING FOR INCORPORATION OF 
RECITALS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE 

WHEREAS, on June 14, 2022, the existing contract for “Milling, Resurfacing and